Evaluates: MAX17633
5V Output-Voltage Application
MAX17633CEVKIT# Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17633CEVKIT# 5V output evaluation kit (EV kit)
provides a proven design to evaluate the MAX17633C
high-voltage, high-efficiency, synchronous step-down
DC-DC converter. The EV kit is preset for 5V output at

PART TYPE
MAX17633CEVKIT# EV Kit
Component SuppliersOrdering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  7www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17633
5V Output-Voltage Application
MAX17633CEVKIT# Evaluation Kit
MAX17633C EV Kit Bill of Materials
S.NO Ref Designator Value Description Package Manufacturer Part No. Manufacturer Qty
1 C1, C10 4.7µF SMT Capacitor-X7R/50V 1206 GRM31CR71H475KA12 Murata 2
2 C2 2.2µF SMT Capacitor-X7R/6.3V 0603 CGA3E1X7R0J225K080 TDK 1
3 C3 5600PF SMT Capacitor-X7R/25V 0402 GRM155R71E562KA01 Murata 1
4 C4, C7 22µF SMT Capacitor-X7R/10V 1210 GRM32ER71A226K Murata 2
5 C5 0.1µF SMT Capacitor-X7R/16V 0402  EMK105B7104KV Taiyo Yuden 1
6 C6 10µF SMT Aluminum-Electrolytic-X7R/50V 6.6mmx6.6mmx6.1mm EEE-FK1H100P Panasonic 1
7 C8, C11, C16, C17 150pF SMT Capacitor-X7R/50V 0402 C1005C0G2A151J050BA TDK 4
8 C9 0.1µF SMT Capacitor-X7R/50V 0402 C1005X7R1H104K050BE TDK 1
9 JU1,JU2 - 3-pin header - GRPB031VWVN-RC SULLINS 2
10 L1 6.8µH SMT Inductor 5.48mmx5.28mmx5.1mm XAL5050-682ME Coilcraft 1
11 R1 3.32M SMT Resistor 0402 Generic Generic 1
12 R2 787K SMT Resistor 0402 Generic Generic 1
13 R3 133k SMT Resistor 0402 Generic Generic 1
14 R4 28.7k SMT Resistor 0402 Generic Generic 1
15 R6 10K SMT Resistor 0402 Generic Generic 1
16 R7 0R SMT Resistor 0402 Generic Generic 1
17 U1 4.5V-36V,3.5A Buck Converter 20-Pin TQFN 4mmx4mm MAX17633CATP+ MAXIM INTEGRATED 1
S.NO Ref Designator Value Description Package Manufacturer Part No. Manufacturer Qty
1 L2 15µH SMT Inductor 4mm x 4mm XAL4040-153 Coilcraft 1
2 C12 1µF SMT Capacitor-X7R/100V 1206 HMK316B7105KLHT Taiyo Yuden 1
3 C13 4.7µF SMT Capacitor-X7R/50V 1206 GRM31CR71H475KA12 Murata 1